



**UNIVERSITY OF
GEORGIA**
Student Government Association

March 4, 2018

This serves as an official notice of formal reprimand from the Elections Committee.

Based on the evidence provided through a formal complaint filed on 2/28/2018, the Elections Committee found potential violations of section 704.2.a and section 704.2.b of the Elections Code.

Following a hearing held on 3/4/2018, the Elections Committee held that the aforementioned section 704.2.a of the Elections Code had not been violated by the ticket "Believe".

Following a hearing held on 3/4/2018, the Elections Committee held that the aforementioned section 704.2.b of the Elections Code had been violated by the ticket "Believe".

Section 704.2.b states that "All candidates and registered staff members will be accountable for adhering to the campaign guidelines."

The remedies regarding this formal reprimand are as follows:

The Elections Committee reiterates to the ticket that while discussing campaign material with staff prior to the start of campaigning is not a violation of the code, the ticket should err on the side of caution as to when and where potential campaign materials are being discussed amongst staff.

The Elections Committee also references section 711.6.g of the Elections Code which states "Any decision by the Elections Committee other than a formal reprimand shall be considered a sanction." This reprimand shall not be listed as a sanction.